
2024 SCHEDULENEBRASKA CORNHUSKERS (0-0-0, 0-0-0 BIG TEN)
#	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown (Previous School)
00	 Cece Villa	 GK	 5-10	 Jr.	 Altoona, Iowa (Dowling Catholic)                    
1	 Ava Makovicka	 MF	 5-8	 RFr.	 Gretna, Neb. (Gretna)
2	 Haley Peterson	 MF	 5-6	 Sr.	 Lincoln, Neb. (East)   
4	 Nicola Hauk	 D	 5-7	 Sr.	 Heidelberg, Germany (Delta State/Kurfurst)
5	 Ella Guyott	 D/MF/F	 5-5	 So.	 Papillion, Neb. (Papillion-LaVista)
6	 Abbey Schwarz	 F	 5-5	 Sr.	 Bennington, Neb. (Roncalli Catholic)                  
7	 Reagan Raabe	 MF/F	 5-5	 Sr. 	 Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)                              
8	 Reese Borer	 D	 5-6	 So.	 Lincoln, Neb. (Norris)
10	 Florence Belzile	 MF/F	 5-8	 Sr.	 Montreal, Quebec, Canada (Bill Crothers)    
11	 Sadie Waite	 MF	 5-5	 Jr.	 St. Thomas, Ontario, Canada (Parkside)
12	 Rin Sato	 MF	 5-3	 Jr.	 Asaka-Shi, Japan (Barton CC/Sakuchosei)
15	 Alexa Gobel	 GK	 6-0	 RFr.	 Lincoln, Neb. (Southwest)
16	 Audra Clark	 MF/F	 5-5	 Sr.	 San Antonio, Texas (Medina Valley)
17	 Lucy McCabe	 D/MF	 5-5	 So.	 Lincoln, Neb. (Maryville/Pius X)
18	 Reese Snowden	 D	 5-7	 Fr.	 Manhattan, Kan. (Manhattan)                    
20	 Emma Prososki	 MF	 5-7	 Jr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Marian)                            
21	 Lauryn Anglim	 D	 5-7	 Jr.	 LaVista, Neb. (Papillion-LaVista)                                             
22	 Abby Vacek	 F	 5-4	 So.	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pius X)
23	 Gwen Lane	 D	 5-7	 Sr.	 Lincoln, Neb. (Southwest)
24	 Maddy Osborn	 GK	 6-0	 Fr.	 Elkhorn, Wis. (Elkhorn Area)                                     
25	 Ella Rudney	 MF/F	 5-6	 So.	 Grand Island, N.Y. (Grand Island Senior)
26	 Anya McKay	 D	 5-6	 Fr.	 Mount Horeb, Wis. (Mount Horeb)
28	 Gracie English	 F/MF	 5-8	 Gr.	 Belleville, Ill. (Missouri St./St. Louis/Belleville East)
29	 Kayma Carpenter	 F	 5-4	 So.	 Lincoln, Neb. (East)
37	 Jordan Zade	 D	 5-5	 Sr.	 Olathe, Kan. (De Soto)                                            
42	 Sarah Weber	 MF/F	 5-6	 Sr. 	 Gretna, Neb. (Gretna)                       
44	 Lauren Buzzell	 D	 5-7	 So.	 St. Francis, Minn. (St. Francis)
91	 Sami Hauk	 GK	 5-11	 Sr.	 Argyle, Texas (Arizona/Denton Guyer)

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: John Walker, 31st season

Assistant Coaches: Marty Everding, Ian Bridge, Savanah Anderson-Baer

*-Big Ten Conference games

Home games in red will be played at Barbara Hibner Stadium. 
All times are Central and subject to change.

KANSAS CITY
Aug. 5 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM | Exhibition 

at OKLAHOMA
Aug. 9 | Norman, Okla. | 7 PM | Exhibition

CREIGHTON
Sept. 1 | Hibner Stadium | 1:05 PM 

COLORADO STATE
Aug. 18 | Hibner Stadium | 1:05 PM 

DUKE
Aug. 22 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM

OMAHA
Aug. 29 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM

OKLAHOMA STATE
Aug. 15 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM

at OREGON STATE
Sept. 5 | Corvallis, Ore. | 9 PM

at PORTLAND
Sept. 8 | Portland, Ore. | 3 PM

at IOWA*
Sept. 12 | Iowa City, Iowa | 7 PM

at MICHIGAN STATE*
Sept. 19 | East Lansing, Mich. | 5 PM

at MICHIGAN*
Sept. 22 | Ann Arbor, Michigan | 12 PM

ILLINOIS*
Sept. 26 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM

PENN STATE*
Sept. 29 | Hibner Stadium | 12 PM

at WISCONSIN*
Oct. 6 | Madison, Wis. | 1 PM

at RUTGERS*
Oct. 10 | Piscataway, N.J. | 6:30 PM

at MARYLAND*
Oct. 13 | College Park, Md. | 12 PM

OREGON*
Oct. 17 | Hibner Stadium | 7:05 PM

WASHINGTON*
Oct. 20 | Hibner Stadium | 1:05 PM

INDIANA*
Oct. 27 | Hibner Stadium | 1:05 PM

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT
Oct. 31-Nov. 10 | Campus Sites

NCAA TOURNAMENT
Nov. 15-Dec. 9

MONDAY, AUG. 5 • BARBARA HIBNER STADIUM • LINCOLN, NEB.

KANSAS CITY KANGAROOS
VS.

NEBRASKA CORNHUSKERS

KANSAS CITY KANGAROOS (0-0-0, 0-0-0 SUMMIT)
#	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown (Previous School)
0	 Riley Moore	 GK	 5-7	 Gr.	 Linden, Mich. (Bowling Green/Linden)
00	 Maddie Sibbing	 GK	 5-10	 RFr.	 Lee’s Summit, Mo. (St. Louis/Lee’s Summit N.)
1	 Audrey Brown	 GK	 5-7	 RSo.	 Glendale, Calif. (CP Pomona /Crescenta)
2	 Sydney Maddox	 D	 5-6	 So.	 Tulsa, Okla. (Metro Christian)
3	 Meghan White	 F	 5-7	 Sr.	 Ankeny, Iowa (Ankeny Centennial)
4	 Olivia Platt	 MF	 5-5	 Jr.	 Lawrence, Kan. (Lawrence)
5	 Breckynn Pugh	 F	 5-5	 Fr.	 Andover, Kan. (Andover)
6	 Caijah Anderson	 MF	 5-4	 Gr.	 Papillion, Neb. (Marian)
7	 Madelyn Muhr	 D	 5-7	 Jr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Incarnate Word)
8	 Brooke Amos	 D/MF	 5-5	 RJr.	 Tulsa, Okla. (S. Miss./Okla./Rogers/Tulsa Union)
9	 Ririka Kamimura	 F	 5-6	 Sr.	 Tokyo, Japan (Iowa Western/Jumonji)
10	 Sophia Limongi	 D	 5-5	 Gr.	 Elkhorn, Neb. (Elkhorn South)
11	 Kinsley Smith	 D	 5-7	 Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Nerinx Hall)
12	 Ashley Koch	 F	 5-8	 So.	 Prairie Village, Kan. (St. Louis/Sh. Mission East)
13	 Gabrielle Simms	 MF	 5-10	 Sr.	 Freeport, Bahamas (James Madison)
14	 Emery Ruliffson	 MF	 5-6	 Fr.	 Manhattan, Kan. (Manhattan)
16	 I’yawa Brewer	 D	 5-10	 Sr.	 Lawrence, Kan. (Illinois State/Lawrence)
17	 Olyvia Pugh	 F	 5-4	 Fr.	 Andover, Kan. (Andover)
18	 Katie McCarthy	 D	 5-5	 Fr.	 Florissant, Mo. (Incarnate Word Academy)
22	 Adriana Benassi	 F	 5-9	 Fr.	 Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Lee’s Summit)
23	 Madison Page	 F	 5-9	 RJr.	 Shawnee, Kan. (DeSoto)
25	 Maryam El-Demerdash	 MF	 5-5	 Fr.	 Overland Park, Kan. (Blue Valley Southwest)
27	 Kayda Kamolz	 MF	 5-8	 Sr.	 Holden, Mo. (Lone Jack)
28	 Lily Stedman	 F	 5-5	 Sr.	 Millstadt, Ill. (Belleville West)
29	 Brianna Castleberry	 MF	 5-1	 RSo.	 Broken Arrow, Okla. (Broken Arrow)
30	 Cree Stewart	 GK	 5-7	 So.	 Lawrence, Kan. (Lawrence)
31	 Lily Hollis	 F/MF	 5-3	 Gr.	 Kearney, Mo. (Kansas State/Kearney)

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Jess Smith, 5th season

Assistant Coach: Mark Sheldon



SPONSORS

844-443-4636

SCAN FOR 
NIL OPPORTUNITY

#23 Gwen Lane
Sr. • D

Lincoln, Neb.

#42 Sarah Weber
Sr. • MF/F

Gretna, Neb.

#16 Audra Clark
Sr. • MF/F

San Antonio, Texas

#25 Ella Rudney
So. • MF/F

Grand Island, N.Y.

#10 Florence Belzile
Sr. • MF/F

Quebec, Canada

#24 Maddie Osborn
Fr. • GK

Elkhorn, Wis.

#20 Emma Prososki
Jr. • MF

Omaha, Neb.

#18 Reese Snowden
Fr. • D

Manhattan, Kan.

#44 Lauren Buzzell
So. • D

St. Francis, Minn.

#91 Sami Hauk
Sr. • GK

Argyle, Texas

#11 Sadie Waite
Jr. • MF

Ontario, Canada

#21 Lauryn Anglim
Jr. • D

LaVista, Neb.

#5 Ella Guyott
So. • D/MF/F

Papillion, Neb.

#37 Jordan Zade
Sr. • D

Olathe, Kan.

#7 Reagan Raabe
Sr. • MF/F

Omaha, Neb.

#4 Nicola Hauk
Sr. • D

Heidelberg, Germany

#00 Cece Villa
Jr. • GK

Altoona, Iowa 

#8 Reese Borer
So. • D

Lincoln, Neb.

#29 Kayma Carpenter
So. • F

Lincoln, Neb.

#12 Rin Soto
Jr. • MF

Asaka-Shi, Japan

#1 Ava Makovicka
RFr. • MF

Gretna, Neb.

#15 Alexa Gobel
RFr. • GK

Lincoln, Neb.

#28 Gracie English
Gr. • F/MF

Belleville, Ill.

#26 Anya McKay
Fr. • D

Mount Horeb, Wis.

#17 Lucy McCabe
So. • D/MF

Lincoln, Neb.

#2 Haylee Peterson
Sr. • MF

Lincoln, Neb.

#6 Abbey Schwarz
Sr. • F

Bennington, Neb.

#22 Abby Vacek
So. • F

Lincoln, Neb.


